13. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

 Registration No.: 202201014036 (1459733-P)

7. IMR REPORT

12

DC HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS BERHAD (“DC HEALTHCARE” OR “COMPANY”) AND ITS
PROPOSED SUBSIDIARIES (“GROUP”)

3.0 NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(cont’d)

3.4 Reorganisation reserve

In conjunction with the Listing, the acquisitions as disclosed in Note 1.3.1 were accounted
for under the merger method whereby the difference between the acquisition cost and the
nominal value of the share capital of the subsidiaries is taken to the reorganisation reserve.

3.5 (Accumulated loss)/Retained earnings

3.6 Lease liabilities

RM

As at 31 December 2022 -
Pro Forma I After IPO Reorganisation (8,764,168)

After Pro Forma I, II and III (8,764,168)

RM

As at 31 December 2022 (110,941)
Pro Forma I After IPO Reorganisation 13,327,166

After Pro Forma I and II 13,216,225
Pro Forma III After utilisation of proceeds

- Estimated listing expenses (2,500,000)

After Pro Forma I, II and III 10,716,225

Non-
Current Current Total

Liabilities Liabilities Liabilities
RM RM RM

As at 31 December
  2022 - - -
Pro Forma I After IPO

  Reorganisation 5,049,769 16,247,166 21,296,935
After Pro Forma I
  and II 5,049,769 16,247,166 21,296,935
Pro Forma III After utilisation

  of proceeds (4,069,000) - (4,069,000)
After Pro Forma I, II
  and III 980,769 16,247,166 17,227,935

334

 Registration No.: 202201014036 (1459733-P)

13. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

 Registration No.: 202201014036 (1459733-P)

7. IMR REPORT

13

DC HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS BERHAD (“DC HEALTHCARE” OR “COMPANY”) AND ITS
PROPOSED SUBSIDIARIES (“GROUP”)

3.0 NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(cont’d)

3.7 Borrowings

Non-
Current Current Total

Liabilities Liabilities Liabilities
RM RM RM

As at 31 December
  2022 - - -
Pro Forma I After IPO

  Reorganisation 626,251 2,081,547 2,707,798
After Pro Forma I
  and II 626,251 2,081,547 2,707,798
Pro Forma III After utilisation

  of proceeds (626,251) (1,542,749) (2,169,000)
After Pro Forma I, II
  and III - 538,798 538,798

335

 Registration No.: 202201014036 (1459733-P)

13. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

 Registration No.: 202201014036 (1459733-P)

7. IMR REPORT

14

DC HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS BERHAD (“DC HEALTHCARE” OR “COMPANY”) AND ITS
PROPOSED SUBSIDIARIES (“GROUP”)

APPROVAL ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Approved and adopted on behalf of the Board of Directors of DC Healthcare in accordance with a
resolution dated 31 May 2023.

Signed on behalf the Board of Directors,